
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 
 
SKYHOOK WIRELESS, INC.,  
 

Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
GOOGLE INC., 
 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
Civil Action No.1:10-cv-11571-RWZ 

 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF BLAKE B. GREENE, ESQ. 
 
 

Pursuant to Mass. L. R. 83.5.2, Blake B. Greene, Esq., hereby gives notice of his 

withdrawal as counsel for Skyhook Wireless, Inc. (“Skyhook”). 

Skyhook will continue to be represented by Thomas F. Maffei and Douglas R. Tillberg of 

Griesinger, Tighe & Maffei, LLP, and by Morgan Chu, John C. Hueston, Samuel K. Lu, Glenn 

K. Vanzura, Ofer Bleiweiss, S. Albert Wang, and Lina F. Somait, of Irell & Manella, LLP.  

There are no motions pending before the Court (other than a motion to admit Attorney Somait 

pro hac vice), no trial date is set, and no reports, oral or written are due. 
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      Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Douglas R. Tillberg           
Thomas F. Maffei (BBO 313220) 

Douglas R. Tillberg (BBO 661573) 

GRIESINGER, TIGHE & MAFFEI, LLP 

176 Federal Street  

Boston, Massachusetts 02110 

(617) 542-9900 

tmaffei@gtmllp.com 

dtillberg@gtmllp.com 

 

Morgan Chu (pro hac vice) 

John C. Hueston (pro hac vice) 

Samuel K. Lu (pro hac vice) 

Glenn K. Vanzura (pro hac vice) 

Ofer Bleiweiss (pro hac vice) 

S. Albert Wang (pro hac vice) 

Blake B. Greene (pro hac vice) 

Lina F. Somait (pro hac vice pending) 

IRELL & MANELLA LLP 

1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 

Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 

(310) 277-1010 

mchu@irell.com 

jhueston@irell.com 

slu@irell.com 

gvanzura@irell.com 

obleiweiss@irell.com 

awing@irell.com 

bgreene@irell.com 

lsomait@irell.com 

 

 

Dated: January 14, 2011   ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF  

SKYHOOK WIRELESS, INC. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that this document filed through the ECF system, will be sent 
electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) 
and paper copies will be sent to those indicated as non registered participants on January 14, 
2011.   
 /s/ Douglas R. Tillberg                     
 


